
Al2—LancasterFarming, Saturday, May 16,1981

Western Maryland
Livestock

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, May 5

Report supplied by auction

Good 52.00-57.00. Heifers Choice
300-500 lbs. 59.0069.00, few lighter
to 75.00; 500-700 lbs. 48.00-59.00.
Bulls Choice 300-500 lbs. 64.00-73.00.
Choice 500-700 lbs. 60.00-64.00;
Good 55.0060.00.

BUTCHER COWS: $2 under last
week. High Yield 46.00-47.50;
Standard & Utility 43.00-45.00;
Canners 41.00-43.00; Shelly 40.00
Down. Bulls One Good at 54.10;
Steers Choice to 64.50; Holstems
Choice 57.0060.00; Good 54.00-
57.00; Heifers Good to 57.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Mostly
steady. By the Head 15-30 lbs.
13.00-26.00; 3060 lbs. 21.00-32.50;
Over 60 lbs. to 34.00. By the Lb. 135-
165lbs. 32.00-38.50.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, May 14

Report supplied USDABUTCHER HOGS: Good
demand $1 higher. US #l&2 215-240
lbs. 41.3542.00; US 1&3 240-260 lbs.
38.50-40.35; US 1&3 195-240 lbs.
39.8540.85; 300-375 lbs. to 38.00.
SOWS: US 2&3 300-500 lbs. 30.00-
34.00; one to 37.25. BOARS One 345
lbs. at31.25.

51 Weekly Cattle Summary:
Compared to last week slaughter
steers 2.00 to 3.00 lower. Heifers
1.00 to 2.00 lower. Cows 2.00 to 3.00
higher bulls scarce and steady.
Trade moderate Monday, slow
Wednesday influenced by a lower
trending beef and futures market.
Slaughter Steers followed the
downward price pattern with
Choice 2-3 1025-1150 lbs. Steers
suitable for commodity orders
taking the brunt of the weeks
decline.Receipts this week 2800 as
compared to 2327 last week and
2957 ayear ago.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice,
including prune 2-4 1025-1225 lbs.
64.0069.25.1/2 Load 69.50 Monday.
Closing sales Wednesday mostly
64.5065.50. YG 3, mostly 4’s 1250-
1400 lbs. 60.0062.00. Couple loads
1300-1475 lbs. 65.0067.00 on Mon-
day. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
1000-1200 lbs. 62.5067.00. Bulk late
62.5064.00.1200-1350 lbs. Holstems'

VEAL CALVES: Big calves |5
lower. Good & Choice 80.00-95.00;
Standard 70.00-80.00; Stocky &

Thin 50.00-70.00. Killers 80-100 lbs.
64.0071.00; Weak & Rough 64.00
Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Heifers few 80100
lbs. to 100.00; Holstein Bulls Bulk
95-115 lbs. 85.0095.00; few to 100.00.
Beef Type Good demand, 70110
lbs. 75.00110.00.

LAMBS; Choice Spring 95-120
lbs. 70.0073.00; Wooled Good &

Choice 55.0061.00. Few 25-50 lbs.
54.0072.00; 5090 lbs. 50.0065.00;
(me to 75.00. Sheep Good 25.00
35.00; Thin 15.0025.00

STOCK CATTLE: Active bid-
ding, higher prices. Steers Choice
300500 lbs. 70.0076.00, few to 82.00;
Good 64.0070.00; Choice 500700
lbs. 65.0072.00; 3 Hd. 75.0079.00;
Choice 700900 lbs. 58.0061.50;

54.0059.50, package 60.00. Good
60.0062.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice and Prune 2-4 9501025 lbs.

Livestock market and auction news
64.3(W)0 00, Package 66.75,“ Load
67.00. Choice 2-4 900-1050 lbs. 63.00-
66.50, Closing 63.0064.00. 3, mostly
4’s 60.00-63.00. Few Packages 4-s’s
56.00-58.00 Mixed Good and Choice
2-3 8501050 lbs. 61.5065.50. Wed-
nesday 61.50-63.00. Good 57.00
61.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
2-3 42.00-46.00. Cutter 39.0044.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 11001550 lbs.
48.0054.00. Package Butcher Bulls
58.00.

Valley Livestock
ValleyStockyards

Athens,Pa.
Monday, May4

Report suppliedby auction
Reported receipts of 240 calves,

58 cows, 33 bulls, 23 heifers, 16
steers, 82 hogs, 0 lambs, 7
sheep.Cattle market report strong
moreactive, calfreport higher.

Holstein Heifer Calves to 185.00;
Veal Calves, 75.00-97.50; Bobs, 90
to 110 68.00-105.00; Bobs, 80 and
down lbs. 58.0fr65.00; Grassers &

Feeders 45.00-61.50; Lambs not
enough to establish a market;
Sheep 15.00-23.50; Hogs, 200-250
lbs. 38.00-43.50; Sows 32.00-37.00;
Boars 24.00-28.00; Pigs 15.00-28.00;
Heifers 48.0057.50; Steers medium
53.00-97.50; Steers, feeder 50.00
65.00; Bulls 47.00-55.00; Cows,
utility 45.00-47.50; Cows, fat 40.00
44.00; Cows, medium 41.0042.00;
Cows, poor or small 35.0039.00;
Horses small to 360.00; Pomes
none; Goats to 49.00.

DearL.F.

AND OTHER OPINIONS

The COLONIAL INVITA-
TIONAL scheduled to be held on
Saturday, July 18, 1981 at Bratton
Charolais Farm, McVeytown, Pa.
is cancelled.

We apologize for the indecision
on the sale this year. We did not
wish to cancel, but a lack of entries
forced us to make this decision.

A limited number of entries
originally started our problems,
but the interstate health
regulations as administered forthe

(Continued from Page A10)

roots immediately...just the time
you do your transplanting.

Or, even better, you might want
to buy a special starter fertilizer.
These are specially designed
complete fertilizerswhich arehigh
in available phosphors. Be sure to
follow the directions on the con-
tamer.

To Beware of “Bargain”
Electric Motors

If you attend a sale or are
otherwise confronted with the
opportunity to purchase electric
motors at bargain prices, make
sure you buy something you can
use. Often a motor is purchased
and the buyer finds he cannot use
it

OURREADERS WRITE,

Now Is The Time

,

state of Pennsylvania by theBureau of Animal Industry furthercomplicated the situation. Evenafter an acceptable number of
entries for the sale were solicited,a number of those were knockedout because they did not meet thePennsylvania health regulations
for admission to that state. Thatleft us with too few head to holdthesale.

BuzzGarey
GareyCattleSales

Morrisville, Pa.

Most farms have only single
phase electric power.'Many tunes
three phase motors are offered for
sale at very low prices and far-
mers have purchased them,
unaware that they could not be
used.

Before completing such a pur-
chase it is wise to read the name
plate. This will tell you whether the
motor is single or three phase, the
horsepower, shaft speed, voltage,
and amperage. If it is a single
phase motor, be sure that its
horsepower does not exceed that
allowable at your farm. Your
power supplier will be able to
providethis information.

700 741-AirCooled Diesel
fCTwrc

742-LiquidCooled Gas
SERIES % t««««<««««««<<c«««««<««««««««c«««««««<«««< 743-Liquid Cooled Diesel

Heavy Duty, 1300 lb. Operating Capacity
COMPARE THE FEATURES:

PERFORMANCE
1300 lb capacity with dump reach up
to 36” When you work a Bobcat, you'll
feel the power at the wheels for
manuverability and stability
throughout full load cycles

Instrument Panel
Fuel Gauge; Voltmeter,
Lights, If' ttion. FusesWan

a
and'

DURABILITY
Compare operating weight to load
capacity, compare drive chain size axle
thickness steel, welding protection for
hoses, engines radiators and the
superior Bob Tach system for at
tachments Inside and out Bobcats
feature fine tuned engineering

Cold We
Encli

Aw

LiftArm SI
Availal))

Parking!
Brakes P-

-

Hose! S
Protection! jjSERVICABILITY

Tip up rollover protection structure for
easier accessability to hydrostatic
components & steering linkage 3/8”
steel rear door on pin hinges makes
routine maintenance a snap, bigger
batteries and starters, dual element air
cleaners

Low-Noise
Hydrostatic

Pumpl
#BO

Drive Cl
Auxilli.

Hydraulla,
Standard

2-lnc'
Dir

SAFETY
Seat bar for additional operator safety,
convenience and comfort Rugged
rollover protective structure con-
struction, pedal locks, dual headlights,
rear road and work lights, spark
arrestor muffler

8Bolt Whi
Welded

Tlrea Standard (7 00x15) 54” Width
Flotatlon_(10 00x16 5) 60" Width

PRICE

CLARK BOBCAT DEALERS:

BOBCAT...# 1
13 Models Up To 3700 Pound Capacity

Engines 741 Deutz Air-Cooled, Diesel
742 Ford Water-Cooled, Gasoline
743 Kubota, Water-Cooled, Diesel

Bob-Tach For Fast
Attachment Change

Up Guard Meets HOPS 9 PDFS
ForSAB
ir Protection
Arrestor Muffler

■Gallon Fuel Ti
Isolated
Hydraulic
Reservoir
Keeps
Oil Clean

Carlisle. PA ..imn.7.wb
rnr--— --

Myerstown, PA Mill Hall. PA Tunkhannock, PA
PETERMAN m?l I BASHORE INC. DUNXLEIGRIEB BARTRON FARM SUPPLY

FARM EQUIPMENT * SUPPLY CO. 717-933-413* 717-726-3115 717-836-3740
717-249-5338 717-564-3031

Chambersburg, PA
Honey Grove. PA Pumin’A Slatington. PA

impifmfkt Ml* NORMAN D. CLARK cilDll SL SCAT ENTERPRISES INC.IMPLEMENTING. ft SONINQ FARM SUPPLIES INC. 2i5-767-mi
717-263-4103

717 734 3682 215-679-7164

Quarryville, PA
GRUMELLI'S
FARMSERV.

717-786-7318

Drums. PA
HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT Martinsburg, PA Centre Hall, PA Southampton, PA Airville, Pa

ft SUPPLY GO. BURCHFIELD’S INC. OUNKLE ft GRIEB RHODES EQUIP. CO. INC. AIRVILLE EQUIP JNC.
717-788 1127 814-793-2194 814-364-9109 215-677-6000 717-862-3358


